End of stabilisation period 3 January 2019

Expected opening of window for exercise of Warrants, LTIP Options and CSOP Options held by one member
of the Executive Management and certain employees that are available for exercise upon completion of the
Offering and after the end of the stabilisation period

In the beginning of 2019

Adform  Supplement Prospectus November 2018 21

CAPITALISATION AND INDEBTEDNESS, SECTION 13.1 - TABLES ARE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS

The following two tables show the consolidated capitalisation and the indebtedness, respectively, of Adform as at 30 September 2018 and on an
adjusted basis to reflect the issuance of 46,875,000 New Offer Shares, the full exercise of all Warrants, LTIP Options and CSOP Options available for
exercise in the window that the Board of Directors intends to open upon completion of the Offering and after the end of the stabilisation period and
the use of proceeds from the sale of the New Offer Shares, as described in section, 28.4, “Reason for the Offering and use of proceeds”.

As at
30 September Adjustments

As pro
forma adjusted

after the Offering

CAPITALISATION (EUR thousands) 2018

Equity

Share capital 69 67 136(*)

Translation reserve (251) - (251)(*)

Retained earnings 959 94,466 95,425(*)

Total equity 777 94,533 95,310 (*)

Current debt

Guaranteed 0 - 0

Secured 6,841 - 6,841(*)

Unguaranteed/Unsecured 0 - 0

Total current debt 6,841 - 6,841(*)

Non-current debt()

Guaranteed 0 - 0

Secured 25,294 (24,500) 794(*)

Unguaranteed/Unsecured 0 - 0

Total non-current debt 25,294 (24,500) 794(*)

-

Total capitalisation 32,912 70,033 102,945(*)

(*) Assuming issuance of 46,875,000 New Offer Shares, full exercise of all Warrants, LTIP Options and CSOP Options available for exercise in the window that the Board of Directors intends
to open upon completion of the Offering and after the end of the stabilisation period.
() Assuming Redemption of the Notes to Danica Pension at the Settlement Date being 7 December 2018 with an amount of approximately EUR 26 million (corresponding to approxi-
mately DKK 195 million).

Adform  Supplement Prospectus November 201822

As at
30 September Adjustments

As pro forma adjusted
after the Offering,

including Redemp-
tion of the Notes at

Settlement Date

NET INDEBTEDNESS (EUR thousands) 2018

[A] Cash 2,038 68,671 70,709

[B] Overdraft facility 1,094 -  1,094

[C] Liquidity [A]-[B] 944 68,671 69,615

[D] Current financial receivable 0 - 0

[E] Current loans and borrowings 5,747 -  5,747

[F] Other current financial debt 0 -  0

[G] Current financial debt [E]+[F] 5,747 -  5,747

[H] Net current financial indebtedness [G]-[D]-[C] 4,803 (68,671) (63,868)

[I] Notes to Danica Pension(*) 24,500 (24,500)  0

[J] Other non-current loans and borrowings 794 -  794

[K] Non-current financial indebtedness [I]+[J] 25,294 (24,500)  794

[L] Net financial indebtedness [H]+[K] 30,097 (93,171) (63,074)

(*) Assuming Redemption of the Notes to Danica Pension at the Settlement Date being 7 December 2018 with an amount of approximately EUR 26 million (corresponding to
approximately DKK 195 million).

Adform  Supplement Prospectus November 201823

STATEMENT BY THE COMPANY’S BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND THE EXECUTIVE MANAGEMENT, SECTION 15.1
IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS

The Company has prepared and presented the consolidated prospective financial information for the financial years ending 31 December 2018 and 31
December 2019 (the “Consolidated Prospective Financial Information”), including the principal assumptions stated under section 15.4,